
WBIEntL

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CohffANY LIMITHl)
(A Govt. Of West Bengal Enterprise_)

Offllceofihechief-Engiv_efr!Pr_o.cur_emeut.PCoutracts)
Vidyut Bhavan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Block-DJ : Sector-ll

:.:-i:.```:;`uki',;,';\'`'`':;I-,`;:'7`!':{t`:`r,':;i"7`:``}.'`'`.t:`'`.`':`-:i,`:::,#.:;.:,:;.+I::...i\.;'i:`',iL';;'.i,i::::J`{:`,in"",.{n

DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NITNO:  PF36/  20-2.1/PC-IV/ASv dated    21.01.2021

Sealed Tenders  in  duplicate  super scribing Tender Notice No.  with  due date  are  invited  from the
r#Sst;r#r°te{Sds;:?a`B:'aTasnb(y4thtF,eoo:):!e£{:hnagj::::'r,Pr£:#:t:_e7n;oo&9,:°fotrracetsng:geepm¥enoti

professionalfirmsforAnnualPhysicalVerificationofdifferentstoresofWBSEDCL.

ender Notice No. & Tender Fees EMD st date o ast of sale ast date of ue date

(Rs.) eceipt of f tender (up ubmission of Open,n8 0

Application o  16-00 ender (up to ender (at

(up to  16-Ohrs.)05.02.2021 rs.)t 13-00 hrs.) 15-00 hrs.)

Rs.I,000/-+
Rs.  10,000/- 04.02.2021 12.02.2021 15.02.2021

p-36 I  2/r]-2.1 I pc-rv I AisNdated21.01.2021.

ngagementofProfessional GST 1 8% -
ims for conducting amunlhysicalverificationofstoreitemsandotheralliedctivitiesatdifferentstore•tsofWBSEDCL Rs.1 180

Pre Bid Meeting on 08.02.2021  at 11.30 hrs.

1. 9BJECTIH-

West  Bengal  State  Electricity Distribution  Conpany  Limited  OVBSEDCL)  A Govt  of West Bengal
EnterprisemainlyengagedinDistriunonofelectricity&HydelPoweracrosetheStateofWestBengal

invites  Tender  from  reputed  and  experienced  Professional  Firms  for  conducting  armual  physical

verification of store items and uploading the reports in the WBSEDCL Customised Systeln at it's
different  store  units.  The  work  will  involve  reconciliation  of Stock  of items  as  per  amual  physical

verificationReportand`stockasappearingintheERPStockBalance.

#EE±£gminjmunetitlb],[tycr[teriat
2.1 Firm:-1.Natureof the Fim

FirmsofCharteredAccountants/CostAccountants/Engineers/PostGraduateF:'£::guar#:[tdheersjinm¥3::::a;r¥gd:g:mfienni;?af;:t:rnsuj?:S28ia7C.tis:2fo°,r8a.t][9eaasntd3

2019-20.Atleast two  (2)  full  time  Partners  during  the  immediatelypreceding3financialyears.•lviflcationofstoresinany

2. Number of partners intheflrm.

3. Exposures Experlence ofconducting physica     erGovt/Semi-Govt.Organizations/Companies  registered  undercompaniesAct/PSEffowerutilitiesduringthelast3years.ldbItedinthestateofwestBengal.

4. Location of Firm The Firm'sRegistered office shou       e  oca                                              A

\..,-``,



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRlclTv DlsTRIBUTloN conmANy LIMITED
(A Govt. Of west Bengal Enterprise)

Of f ilce of the Chiof Engineer (Procurement & Contracts)
Vidyut Bhavan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Block-DJ : Sector-II

Kolllata-700 091  : Phorle No.033-2359-8397 :  Fax  No.033-2359-1921
lraJHL]q[        CIN -U40109W82007SGC113473 / T7w.wb.edcl.Ill / in.terLhal]frolha a jr.boo.ouh

22.Oua]ifving reouirements-

TThe firm shall possess professionals having qualification/experiences as here under for
conducting Annual store verification:-

SI No, Key Nature of transactions to be Qualification & Experience
Professionals carried out

I, Partner Overall coordination, &

ual ified Chartered Accountant/Cost
accountantlGraduate Engineer/ Post
Graduate Diploma in Materials
Management   and expertise in the area
of

planning, team leadership,reporting,liaisonwiththeAuditteam. i.fg.nAnngn:::cpuht;osTc#dv=np£:itnignof
store.

2 Team Leader(onememberineachteani) Responsibility to lead theteamsinthefield,planningandexecutionofthestoreverification,discussionwithheadofoffice. ualified Chartered Accountant/Cost
Accountant/ Post Graduate Diploma in
Materials Management/Inter CA/ Inter
CMA
Graduate engineer (Electrical). .

3 Team Field level verification of Inter CAnnter Cost or persons with
Graduation/ Post Graduate Diploma in

Member store items (including visits Material s Management
to various units) (Science/Commerce/Management)/

Diploma Engineering preferably in

Electrical Discipline

EEiiii



WBIEDII. c[N_u4Oioo'9#27#7osg¢€E:zzaz!z::±::=ff:±=i#:i::=::±=:a::

WEST BENGAL STATE ELFCTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
(A Govt. Of West Bengal Enterprise)

Officeofthechief-Enginefr!Pr_o_cur_eneut.Pcontracts)
Vidyut Bhavan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Block-DJ : Sector-1l

ahoo.co.in

2.3. TECHNICAL REOUIREMENTS

The intending Professional must.have experience of conducting Physical Verification
of stores in any Govt/Semi-Govt.  Organizations  /  Companies  registered  under
companies Actl PSE/Power utilities during the last 3 years.

2.4. Earnest Monev DeDosit (EMD}L±
All  the  bidder  must  be  accompanied  with  Earnest  Money  Deposit  (EMD)  may  be
remitted through DD/ Bankers Cheque issued by any schedule / Nationalised Bank of
India in favour of "WBSEDCL" payable at Kolkata.

Earnest Money Deposit {EMD)" of the unsuccessful Bidder/Agency, will be returned
after opening  of Financial  Bid/  Price  Bid  of the  tender  upon  receipt  of application
from the bidders accompanying the original money rebeipt issued in this regard.

•   No interest shall be payable on above EMD.

2.5. FINANCIAL REOUIREMENTS

AverageannualtumoveroftheprofessionalfirmshouldnotbelessthanRs.05(Five)lakh
duringtheimmediatelyprecedingthreefinancialyears(2017-18,2018-19and2019-20),
as per available statement of profit & Loss / Tax audit statement.

2.6. RESTRICTION

a)   Should have never been issued notice for failure to submit deliverables and
cancellationofServiceContractforfeitureofEMDetc.byanygovemmentand/or
semi government entities/ any other organization.

b)   Should not have been barred from engagement by any Government and / or semi

government entities /any other organization.

c)   Any  firm  already  engaged  with  WBSEDCL  as  Statutory Auditor,  Cost Auditor,
Internal  Auditor or Labour Law Compliance  auditorITax Auditor/or engaged  in any
other capacity need not apply.

d)   The firm who were engaged during immediately preceding three consecutive

years in WBSEDCL in any form need not apply.

e)The` firm  who will  be  engaged for store verification against the tender will  not be
entitledtocanyingatanyotherjobofauditunderWBSEDCLduringthisperi`od.

3.    S£OPE OF WORK:-

3.I  The  scope  of annual  physical  verification  of stores,  will  involve  Annual  Physical

verification  of the  materials  held  in  stock  or  in  the  custody  of various  units  with

respect to the description/material Code/Quantity and specifications as appearing in

the HRP Stock Balance.

c#



WEST BI]NGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COITANY LIMITHD
(A Govt. Of West Ber.gal Enterprise)

Qffiee Of the Chief Engineer (Procuremen[1 & Contracts)
Vidyut Bhavan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Block-DJ : Sector-II

Kolkata-700 091 : Phone No.033-2359-8397 : Fan  No.033-2359-1921
quzRrz       CIN -U40109W82007SGC113473 / ww.wtrdclJn / miLterlllcontToner a 7Lbcoco.II

3.1.1 Uploading the report in the System.

32    Annual plivsica] Verification:-.

a)  To Conduct Annual  Physical Verification of all the materials  lying at the  Store

Units as on  31.032021.

The  engaged  firm  should  submit  the  annual  physical  verification  report  as  per  the

format  provided  by  WBSEDCL  along  with  necessary  working  sheets.  Apart  from

ERP  stock,  the  report  should  also  provide  details  of MAN  quantity  (for  incoming

materials during verification period) against which SRV is pending.

The soft copy of verification report shall be submitted along with the hard copy.   Self

authenticatedcopiesofworkingsheetsneedtobesubriittedinhardcopyonly.

33 .Pfi"trT]cture & Frduee. thit will be i]ruvA€d bv WBSurL:

All the store units of WBSEDCL will remain open from  10 A.M to 5.30 P.M.
for Stock verification purpose from Monday to Friday  during working days.

a)    Store-in¢harge or his authorized representative will assist in

identification of Items and records.

b)  WBSEDCL  will  provide Annual  Physical  Verification report
fonats.

c)WBSEDCL  will  arrange  for  measurement  and  counting  of

store materials as required.

3.4   Bapndl]lmlea & DutLe. orth¢ PTorulon.I Flm:-

i.    The   progfinme   of  stock   verification   has   to   be   submitted   to   the   conce.ned
Controlling Officer of the store at least one week before commencement of the stock
verification. An intimation to be given to the Chief Engineer (P&C) for Chord Road
Central  store,  Chief Engineer (Distribution)  for other Zonal  &  Divisional  Store  &
Chief Engineer (Hydel) for Hydel Store, Chief Engineer (RE) for RE-Project Stores
and Chief Engineer, PPSP for PPSP stores.

ii.   The  professional  flrm  will  make  arrangements  of transport  &  conveyance  for the      `
stock verifiers for attending stock verification at different units of WBSEDCL.

iii.  Each  stock verification  sheet  should be  signed  by the  respective  Stores  ln-pharge,
controlling officer and the team leader and Partner of the firm.

iv.  The  weighing  slip,  if weigh  measurement  is  necessary  should  be  signed  by  the
respective  Stores In-charge  and the team  leader of the  firm.  Weighment slip to be
enclosed with the annual physical verification report.

cgiv



WBJEDIL

WEST BENGAL STATE ELHCTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED
(A Govt. Of West Bengal Enterprise_)

Offilceofthechlef-Er[givefr!Pr_o_cur~emerit.ftcontracts)
Vidyut Bhavan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Block-DJ : Sector-lI

(.;-i-",fij',,,,;:'`,.`:;I-,,,,,,,i,;.,,i(.,.:,,,:;;,;`;.,.'`'`.:,`.:\i:`-:i`.:::I:,.',,:,:.:`:::.I.i\.:','i:.,,-:;:::,,i,-i:::':-.``i,h,",.",.in

35     Timeschedule:

The work will commence tentatively in the  middle of March and completion time
will be within 31 st March'21.
3.6      Nodal /Contl+olling officer:.

The different store units of WBSEDCL are classified as Type-A Central stores
(ChordRoad),Zonalstores,HydelpowerunitsandType-8Divisionalstores,
RE-Project,ZonalTestingUnitandanyotherunitnotineludedinType-A.The
Supervisingofficerwillbetherespectiveheadofthestoreunitandthe
controllingofficerwillbetherespectiveHeadin¢hargeoftheconcemedoffice
to which that store unit is attached with.
The Additional C.E (PC-lv) P&C Dept., will be the Nodal officer.

3.7    P[.ocess to be followed:                                              `

3.8

3.9

•:....::,

The Professional Firm, soon after the receipt of the award of engagement
and subsequent acceptance of the same will depute adequate manpower
havingrelevautknowledgeforcarryingouttheverificationjobs.The
prograrmeofsucharmualphysicalVerificationshouldbearrangeinsucha
manner so that the normal work is not adversely affected.

Qfliverables±

•     Annul   Physical   Verification   Report   ¢VR)   as   per   our
formats along with relevant working sheets .

•     Report  on  variances  between  Stocks  of items  as  per  ERP
Stock  Balance.  Subsequent  to  uploading  the  reports  in  the
custom ised system.

•     Formal Report including recommendations.

P[apf store units to be verified±

The .number of stores which are to be verified and period of verificatioh win
be as follows; however the quanfty may vary lf5 % during actual placement
of order.

Sl.No. Category of Store No. of Stores eriod of Verificatio
Remarks

1

A-
11

10 Work,n8 In caseumber of days

entral/Zonal/Hydel ays(excluding
Sunda   andHolida  s xceed,thetipulatedtime,

2

8- Division, DTD,

83

5 Workingonal Testing,  RE rior approval

oject etc. Days(excluding fthe orderlng
Sunday and Holidays) uthority willereuired



VMBIE0I:I-

WEST BENGAL STATH ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITHD
(A Govt. Of West Bengal Enterprise)

Oy:filceOftheChiefEngineer{Pr_o_cur~eneut.PContracts)
Vidyut Bhavan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Block-DJ : Sector-ll

c|N_u4oi°o`9ft#-27#7°s9¢€fi"3°4"7e37°j#3;:3bs:i8ci.:i.;:ge#:i:::::i:i:=:Z::ahoo.co.in

4.  ISSUANCE OF TENI)ER DOCUMENT

•     Each Tender specification is to be obtained by submitting individual pay order
/ DD  (CTS  compliant)on  any  Scheduled Bank approved by  Reserve  Bank  of
.India with validity of three (3) months drawn in favour of "West Bengal State
Electricity  Distribution  Company  Limited"     or  "   WBSEDCL"  Payable   at
Kolkata.

•     Only the Cost of Specification including GST   in the above form  shall have to
be submitted along with the application for receiving Tender Specification, by
hand,  through  the  authorized  representative  of  the  Intending  flm/verifiers
positively.

•     In case of submission of the above money in any other mode, the same will be
not accepted.                                                                           `

•     The cost oftender specification is non refundable.

•.    Tender documents will  be  issued without any  prejudice  to  all  applicants who
deposit the cost of Tender Documents, without verification of their credentials,
during the period specified in the Tender Notice, unless the applicant(s) is (are)
debarred from participation in tenders during the relevant period.

•     Tender Documents shall be issued only to the authorized person of any Applicant.

•     The  signature  of the  person who  will receive the Tender Documents need  be      -
duly authorized by the original applicant of the Tender.

•     Tender Documents will be issued only during the period specified in the NIT.

•     NO Tender Document shall be issued to any agent without proper authorization.

•     NO Tender Document shall be issued / sent / by posT / COURIER.

•     lssuance of bidding documents shall not automatically construe that the bidder
fulfils   the   qualifying   requirements   which   shall   be   determined   during   bid
evaluation based on data/documents submitted by the bidder.

5. a)  Subinission  of Offer  :  The  Bids  shall  be  submitted  in  two  separate  sealed
cover   tiled  Cover-I,  Cover-II.  Both  the  covers  shall  be  placed  in  an  outer cover
titled cover-Ill.
Cover  I   :  The  bidder  should  submit  in  this  Cover-I  (Technical)  documents  in
support of requisite credential and   the Bid document. All the documents shall be
duly self authenticated by the bidder.
Cover-II:  Only Price Bid in the prescribed fomat shall be placed in the Cover-II

All the covers  shall be  super scribed by Name of the work, NIT reference,
Bidder's name and due date of Bid submission.

Price shall be quoted on percentage basis (above/ below/ at par) of the scheduled
rate  mentioned in the price schedule  for two items on man-day basis.
a)        Professional Fee.(excluding GST)

i)   For Partner
ii)  For Team Leader
iii) For Team Member

c=..:i;',-



WBIEDIL

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY I)ISTRIBUTION CohffANY LIMITED
(A Govt. Of West Bengal Enterprise)

OJ:yse Of the Chief Engineer (Procurement & Contracts)
Vidyut Bhavan (4th Floor), Bidharmagar, Block-DJ : Sector-II

Kolkata-700 091  : Pl.one No.033-2359-8397 : Fen  No.033-2359-1921
CIN -U40109W82007SGC113473 / www.wbsedcl.in / materialcontroller @, vahoo.co.in

b)        DailyAllowance..(excluding GST)
i)  For Partner
ii)  For Team Leader
iii) For Team Member

The  Team  composition  will  be  one  Team  leader  and  four     Team  members  for
category-A stores and three    Team members for category-B stores . The tentative
time  limit  allocated  to  complete the  annual  physical  verification  of stock and  the
related activity at each unit will be as stated in clause no. 3 .9.

The  Rate  to  be  quoted  in  terms  of man  days  against  professionals  to  be
engaged for store verification in a team.
The Daily Allowance  will be paid only when the location of the store unit will be
beyond  50  (Fifty)  KM.  From  the  office  of the  professional  firms.  D.A.  will
include both Fooding and Lodging.

The     professional    fees    for    the    partner    will    be    paid    on    actual    days
attended/supervised the  verification  process  subject to  maximum  of 10  %  of the
working man days for conducting verification in the respect store unit.

Apart from the Professional Fee and Daily Allowance mentioned above, the
firms  will  be  paid   Rs.  250  per  person  per store  as  contingency  expenses  on
Lump Sum basis.

In case of outstation stay (i.e. beyond 50Kms from Firms Office), AC-Ill
Tierjoumey will be allowed. However, forjoumey made by non A.C Bus ( If the
route is not served by rail) amount will be reimbursed as per actual fare subject to
production of tickets/ photocopy of tickets . No other means of conveyance will be
reimbursed.

Incase  journey is made by A.C Bus, reimbursement will be restricted up to
equivalent Train fare (A/C -3   Tier) against production of original ticket .
Only parther will be allowed journey in AC-ll tier for the District in North Ben.gal
area (Malda, UttarDakshin Dinajpur, Darieeling, Kalimpong , Jalpaiguri,
Alipurduar & Coochbehar)

Fare for Tatkal Ticket in Train journey will also be reimbursed for the above
district on production of photo copy of ticket. Tatkal Ticket fare will be reimbursed
also for Team Leader and Team Members for the above districts only.

DA will be paid only when the location of the store unit will be beyond 50

(Fifty) kin. from the office of the professional firms.
Payment to the professional firms shall be restricted to the above. No other  `
payment will be made in this regard,

All costs and expenses incurred by bidders in any way associated with the
development, Preparation and submission of responses, including but not limited to
attendance at Meetings, discussions, presentations etc. and providing any additional

by theinformation required by WBSEDCL, will be bone entirely and exclusively
bidder.

8

•.-;+j`,



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY I)ISTRIBUTI0N COITANY LIMITED
(A Govt. Of West Bengal Enterprise)

Offilce Of the Chief Engineer (Procurenerit & Contracts)
Vidyut Bhavan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Block-DJ : Sector-lI

Kolkata-700 091  : Phone No.033-2359-8397 : Few  No.033-23S9-1921
I+flqFip]q[        CIN -U40109Wrm07SGC113473 / www.wb.edeLJn / mterlalcontToher a 7ahonco.In

.5.  b)  Validity  of  the  offer  :  The  offer  of the  intending  Professional  Firms
/Organisation against the tender shall remain valid for 90 days from the next day of
opening of Techno Commercial Bid.  However,  appropriate authority of WBSEDCL
may,  on  the  merit  of case,  request  extension  of validity  of the  offer  for  a  further
•suitable period without any change in terms & conditions of the offer.

5. c) WBSEDCL shall endeavour to extend followings facilities:
Food and lodging:- Where WBSEDCL guesthousenB is available, that shall be

used on payment of  usual charges of the company.

6.   PRE-BID DISCUSSION
\

•     The  intending  firm/verifiers  or  their  representative  duly  authorized  by  the
Intending firm/verifiers should attend the Pre-bid d.iscussion at the stipulated

•        date & time as mentioned in the Tender specification only.

The purpose of the prebid meeting is to provide an opportunity for any clarificatioln
needed by the applicants to submit Tenders correctly. Tn case any change in tender
clause is required, copy of the same shall be supplied to all the applicants, who have
purchased the specific tender document, prior to submission of bid.

www.wbsedcl.in
Any terms and conditions which are not covered in this bid will be guided by
purchase policy / GCC available in our official Website

cgiv

Distribution of Work: The Company reserves the right to distribute the order
to more than one professional firm and does not bind itself to accept the
lowest offer.



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION C0hffANY LIMITED
(A Govt. Of West Bengal Enterprise)

OJ:f ivee Of the Chief Engineer (Procurement & Contracts)
Vidyut Bhavan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Block-DJ : Sector-lI

Kolhata-700 091 .. Phone No.033-2359-8397 : Fax  No.033-2359-1921
lJflJHtltz        CIN -U40109W82007SGC113473 / ww.wbsedcl.in / materialcontroller @, vahoo.co.in

PRICE BID
ITo Be Submitted ln Cover-in

Name of work :Engagement of professional firms for conducting
annual physical verification of store items   and   other
allied   activities   at different store units ofwBSEDCL.

NIT No.  :     P-36/ 20-21/PC-IV/ASV  dated  21.01.2021

Bidder shall quote his rate in percerit below the following table

Serial Description of items (2) Schedule Rate
No(1) excluding GST

\ (Rs.)(3)
1 rofessional fees for store verif]cation per

man.day
a). or Partner 2000.00

b) For Team Leader 1600.00

c) For Team Members 1200.00

2 ally AIlowance  for store verification per
an-day

a) or Partner 1250.00

b) or Team Leader 1000.00

c) or Team Members 1000.00

OUOTED RATE

In figures_%
above/ below/ at par of the schedule rates (mentioned in column 3).

In words.

---------------- percent

above/ below/ at par of the schedule rate (mentioned in column 3).

• In case of discrepancy between figure and words, words  shall be considered.

N.B . Apart from the Professional Fee and Daily AIlowance mentioned above, the
firms will be paid  Rs. 250 per person per store as contingency expenses on Lump
Sun .basis.

Signature of the Bidder with Scat

10
...:..`,S|..



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION C0hffANY LIMITED
(A Govt. Of West Bengal Eriterprise)

Of f ilce of the Chiof Engineer (Procurei'I'.er[1 & Contracts)
Vidyut Bhavan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Block-DJ : Sector-II

Kolkata-700 091 : Phone No.033-2359-8397 : Fax  No.033-2359-1921
lraqrmq[        CIN -U4ologwBaeo7SGC113473 / www.wl].edcl.II / in.terialcoDfrol]er @ Tfihco.co.Ln

ANNEXURE-A

ADDlication  format  of  Professional  firms  for  conducting  Annual  Phvcical  Verification  of

stores  in    WBSEDCL.

1)     Name

2)    Address

3)    a)TelephoneNo.    :

b) E-il lD
t

c) Fax No.

4)     No.  Of partners:-

5)    Permanent Account No(with Photo Copy Of PAN & serf Attested) :

6)    TAN (ifappHcable)   :

7)    GST Registration No (With Photo Copy Of Registration Certificate):

8)     Professional Tax Registration No: (With Photo Copy Of Registration Certificate):

9)    WhetherlncomeTax

Return filed for last three financial years:

10)   Key contact Person:

11)  Credentfais:
\`

a)List Of organization/PSU/Powei. utilities where Stock verification  have  been  made
with details.

b)    Copies of certificates related with qualification.

`...,..,;`.,.

11



WEST BENGAL STATB ELECTRIclTy DlsTRIBUTION cormANy LIMITED
(A Govt. Of West Bengal Enterprise)

Offilce Of the Chief Engineer (Procurement & Coutracls)
Vidyut Bhavan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Block-DJ : Sector-II

Kolhata-700 091 : Phone No.033-2359-8397 : Fax  No.033-2359-1921
l¢fl|rUt[        CIN -U40109W82007SGC113473 / www.wbsedcl.in / materialcontroller @, vahoo.co.in

12)  Particulars of Professional working in the firm.

Experience in verall Annual Physical ower sector/ Utilities (No. of thers( No. of
hysical Stock Stock Verification ears Years)
erification xperience(No.of Years)

No.         of        Partn er otal    no.    of    Partners    and

(Working)     (     as     on1.03.2020 ther Key Personnel:

No.   of   Qualified   personnel,:;gwiaBt.:;iaf£'anc;re.:'eDj:'°ma

No.        of       Semi-       Qualifiedpersonnel,.e.g.DIP.ENGG„lNTERC.A,InterCMA,DiplomainMaterialmanagement

nnual   Turn    Over    of   the   flrm,    as    pe No.  of  working  Partner  during  the  immediatel

tatement of Profit & Loss preceding three  Financial Years.

Financial year mount ( in  Lakhs) Financial year Number

017-18 2017-18

018-19 018-19

2019-20 2019-20

13)  Documents to be submitted:-
a)Copies of partnership Deed and all the supplementary documents that support the

number of partner in  each of the stated financial year and certificate of practice
of all  Partners.

b)    Copies  of  Engagement  letters  where  annual  physical  verification  of stores  was
conducted  by the firm.

c)An  affidavit  to  the  extent  that  no  Criminal  proceeding  are  pending  w.r.t  to  the
firm/  partner any  court of  law  in  India  or  before  any disciplinary committee of

professional  institute  in  non Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs.100.001 One  hundred)

d)    Tax audit report along with all enclosures forming part of Income Tax return for
financial years 2017-18, 2018-19 &2019-20.

I-.;;:...`.

12



WEST BENGAL STATB ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION C0hffANY LIMITED
(A Govt. Of West Bengal Eutexprise)

Office Of the Chief Engineer (Procurement & Contracts)
Vidyut Bhavan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Block-DJ : Sector-II

Kolkata-700 091 : PI.one No.033-2359-8397 : Fen  No.033-2359-1921
llflJ£Utz        CIN -U40109W82007SGC113473 / www.wbsedcl.in / materialcontroller @, vahoo.co.in

ANNEXURE-B

DECLARATION  SHEET

Certify   that   au   the   above      typed   in   data   and      information      pertaining   to   this

specification are      correct and are true representation of the particulars covered by our

formal proposal number dated.  I hereby certify that I am duly authorized representative

of the Firm/ verifier whose name appears above my signature.

We also certif`/ that:-

a)   We    have    never   been    issued    notice   for   failure   to   submit   deliverables   and

cancellation of Service Contract forfeiture of EMD etc. by any Government and /or

semi Government entities /any other organization.

b)   We  have  never  been  barred  from  engagement  dy  any Government  and/ or semi

Government entities /any other organization.

c)    We  are  not  engaged  with  WBSEDCL  as  Statutory  Auditor,  cost  auditor,  internal

Auditor or  Labour  Law  Compliances  auditornax Auditor /or engaged  in  any other

capacity need not apply.

d)   We  were  not  engaged  during  immediately  preceding  three  consecutive  years  in

WBSEDCL in any form.

Professional  Firm's Name

Authorised Representative's Signature

Professional  Firm's Intent:..„ .........                       The professional  Firm  hereby agrees to fully

comply with the requirements and intent of this

Specification for the  Price indicated.

Authorized Representative's signature

cIr
13

Specific exception to specifications `

General & supplementary condition

lf any, tabulate & sign below

`          `.:`-``



WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITy DlsTRIBUTION cormANy LINITED
(A Govt. Of West Ber\gal Enterprise)

Office of the Chief Engineer (Procurenent & Contracts)
Vidyut Bhavan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Block-DJ : Sector-II

Kolkata-700 091  : Plwne No.033-2359-8397 .. Fax  No.033-23S9-1921
14ffiff]flflE         CIN -U40109W82007SGC113473 / www.wbsedcl.i]n / materialcontroller @ vahoo.co.in

ANNEXURE-C

CHECI(  LIST

Bidders are required to verify that all the documents as per tender specification   and  NIT are duly

enclosed  in the  respective envelopes before submission of bid and submit the following check list

duly ticked(v)  indicating Page No. and signed.

COVER-I

'No. Particulars of document iLkMark Page No.  with flag

1 Photo  copies  of  certificates  related  to  qualification  dul

elf   attested   with   official   seal,    For   partnership   firms,

opies    of    agreement    with    self    attention    should    b

ubmitted with official seal.

2 Photo    Copies    of    Registration    certificate/membership

ertificate duly self attested with official seal.

3 heck  Earnest  Money  Deposit  (EMD)  value  enclosed  with

ender.

3 Photo  copies  of  GST  Registration  Certificate    &  PAN  dul

elf attested with official  seal.

4 Photo  Copies  of  order  for  similar  kind  of  service  alread

provided   for   reputed   organization   /PSU/Power   Utilites
ithin  last  three  years  and  completion   certificate  issued

by the respective organization.

5 pplication  format  for  engagement  of  professional  firm
uly filled in and  Signed with official seal.

6 Declaration Sheet duly filled in signed with official seal.

7 tatement of Profit & Loss for last 3 years (Audited)/ Tax

udit Report (Whichever applicable)

COVER-lI Tick Mark

Price Schedule duly filled in  and signed with official seal.

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER WITH Ol:FICE SEAL

14

'--';,;...,

i


